



RaySafe, LANDAUER, and Fluke Biomedical are co-locating in new facilities to better serve you.

How will this affect you and your company?

Q: Do I need to inform my Finance Department?

A: No – Invoices/Payments/Bank Details remain unchanged.

Q: Do I need to change the details on my Purchase Orders?

A: Yes – Please update your Purchase Order template with the new address for Unfors RaySafe AB or Landauer Nordic AB to:

**Björklundabacken 10
436 57 Hovås, Sweden**

Q: Where do I send my instruments after the move?

A: Effective September 8, 2023, all Fluke Biomedical and/or RaySafe and/or Landauer Nordic instruments/packages for repair and/or calibration and/or readings, should be sent to any of the following addresses depending on product:

**Unfors RaySafe AB
(incl. Fluke Biomedical)
Björklundabacken 10
436 57 Hovås, Sweden**

**Landauer Nordic AB
Björklundabacken 10
436 57 Hovås, Sweden**

Q: What happens if I ship to the old address?

A: Nothing. For a period of 1 month, your packages will be automatically redirected to our new address, but please make the necessary changes in your system as soon as possible to avoid unnecessary issues.

Q: Will the current PO box remain the same (Sweden only)?

A: Yes – Our PO box remains the same:

**Landauer Nordic Holdings AB
Box 16
427 21 Billdal**

Q: If I have more questions or concerns where do I turn?

A: You can email either info@landauer.se, ordersupport.emea@flukebiomedical.com or customerservice.se@raysafe.com.

